502519679 10/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONRAD DAMASKO	09/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DAMASKO GMBH	
Street Address:	UNTERHEISSING 17C	
City:	BARBING	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	93092	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6755566	
Patent Number:	7837381	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)920-3399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-920-1122

Email: mail@iplawsolutions.com Correspondent Name: STEWART GITLER Address Line 1: 2000 DUKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KD ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEWART L GITLER	
Signature:	/Stewart L Gitler/	
Date:	10/03/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignments patents Konrad Dmasko#page1.tif source=Assignments patents Konrad Dmasko#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031338 FRAME: 0399

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Konrad Damasko, a German citizen Unterheißing 17c, Barbing, Germany 93092, ("Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest free and clear of any and all liens and other encumbrances in and to the following U.S. Patents and Patent applications:

U.S. Patent No. 6,755,566, issued June 29, 2004, CLOCKWORK; U.S. Patent No. 7,837,381, issued November 23, 2010, MECHANICAL WINDING DEVICE FOR WRISTWATCHES AND WRISTWATCHES FOR SUCH A WINDING DEVICE.

WHEREAS, DAMASKO GmbH, a German company of Unterheißing 17c, Barbing, Germany 93092, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to Letters patents granted, from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby does sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to the Letters patents granted.

Further, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or to its representatives any facts known respecting said inventions and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make rightful oaths, and; generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the Assigned Countries.

MIN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have hereunto set his hand and seal this day of _______ 2013.

KØNRAD DAMASKO

Name

	director	
	Title DAMASKO GmbH re me this day of Fellows 2017 by . (year)	
(name of signer) Personally Known Produced Identification	·	
(Signature of Notary) (Seal) W. Hans Thalhamus		
(Name of Notary Tynes, stamped, or Printed)	

PATENT REEL: 031338 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 10/03/2013